FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDAT	05 - 09 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
CALIFORNIA COSTA COLLA CALIFORNIA A CALIFORNIA CALIFORN	
Tab settings □□□□▼	
	101350737 all documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Coloplast S.A.	Name: Coloplast A/S
*corrected filing from assignment finder on	Internal Address: Holtedam 1
April 27, 2000 Individual(s) Association	Street Address: DK-3050 Humlebaek
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Denmark State: ZIP:
Corporation-State FRANCE Other	City: Denmark State:ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
-	☐ Limited Partnership
	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Ves □ No
Execution Date: March 31, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ₺ Yes □ No
	Additional matrices of districts and the second sec
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Registration No. 1,538,833
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 💐 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Barth X. deRosa, Esquire	10.00
Internal Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
MOSHER, LLP	□ Enclosed
PROSITING THE	D. Authorized to be absented to denotit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W.	
Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:
City: Wash. State: DC ZIP: 20036	19-4375
City: Wash. State: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
O. Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
Barth X. deRosa, Esq.	April 28, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coloplast S.A., a corporation incorporated under the laws of France, domiciled and doing business at Bureaux De Rosny, 2, Rosny-Sous-Bois, France, (Assignor), is the present title owner of the trademark DISCRENE and the federal trademark registration as registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. 1,538,833

AND WHEREAS, Coloplast A/S, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Denmark, domiciled and doing business at Holtedam 1, DK-3050 Humleback, Denmark, (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademark DISCRENE and the federal trademark registration as registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. 1,538,833

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does, sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and in and to Registration No. 1,538,833 together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this film land day of _______, 2000.

COLOPLAST S.A.

By: Nidel NAYLONS

Date: 31.5 Loo

Me has

TRADEMARK REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 04/28/2000